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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 7 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
23-07-2015 - 11:30 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013
Rec Nac Jun17 26.91 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Praga (CZE) 11-07-2009
Rec Nac Jun18 26.58 Alexis Manacas Santos SCP Coimbra 10-04-2010
Rec Nac Sen 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013

TAC-JuvBM Juv B: 29.07  /  TAC-JuvAM Juv A: 29.07  /  TAC-Jun17M Jun17: 29.07  /  TAC-Jun18M Jun18: 29.07  /  TAC-SenM Sen: 29.07
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 26.60 +0,63 738
2. Nathan Keith Theodoris 95 Louletano / Loule Concelho 26.82 +0,60 720
3. Magnus Jakupsson 94 Denmark 27.17 +0,65 692
4. Luiz Pedro Pereira 91 Benfica 27.20 +0,62 690
5. Mario Alexandre Pereira 92 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 27.38 +0,56 676
6. Alan Corby 97 Munster Squad 27.41 +0,62 674
7. Rory Mc Evoy 98 Munster Squad 27.72 +0,65 652

Thomas Liess 95 Switzerland 27.72 +0,71 652
9. Tiago Manuel Teixeira 96 Fafe 27.75 +0,64 650

10. Rodrigo Antonio Rosa 96 Colegio Monte Maior 27.76 +0,70 649
11. Andre Filipe Mendes 92 Nautico Abrantes 27.83 +0,56 644
12. Matthew Rudolph 96 Co Manch Aq 27.88 +0,70 641
13. Aleksi Schmid 96 Switzerland 27.91 +0,63 639

Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca 27.91 +0,63 639
15. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Sporting 27.97 +0,63 634
16. Diogo Gomes Sousa 95 Estrelas S.Joao de Brito 28.01 +0,66 632
17. Joao Pedro Tarquinio 97 Benedita 28.13 +0,62 624
18. Andre Duarte Vaz 93 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 28.17 +0,68 621
19. Raul Sanchez Romero 96 Gredos S.D. Moratal 28.22 +0,65 618
20. Joao Jose Laranjeira 98 Campinho 28.24 +0,66 616
21. Viktor Kot 98 Nautico Marinha Grande 28.27 +0,65 614
22. Andre Bras Goncalves 88 Belenenses 28.29 +0,73 613
23. Joao Mota Correia 97 Alcobaca 28.30 +0,69 612
24. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 28.37 +0,67 608
25. Joao Francisco Lopes 98 Braga 28.38 +0,61 607
26. Francisco Rogerio Santos 98 Benedita 28.51 +0,78 599
27. Diogo Fontes Moreira 93 Leixoes 28.54 +0,58 597
28. Joao Diogo Fernandes 98 Benfica 28.58 +0,66 595
29. Joao Pedro Santos 95 Estarreja 28.59 +0,67 594
30. Job Santos Silva 96 Feirense 28.60 +0,64 593
31. Daniel Kirkham 95 Edinb Un SWP 28.71 +0,74 587

Igor Araujo Mogne 96 Sporting 28.71 +0,68 587
33. Joao Manuel Fernandes 97 Naval do Funchal 28.77 +0,62 583
34. Pedro Romanoski Carvalho 94 Famalicao 28.78 +0,61 582
35. Luis Filipe Fonseca 97 Estremoz / Estremozcarnes 28.82 +0,65 580
36. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 28.86 +0,68 577

Afonso Filipe Gaspar 97 Nautico Abrantes 28.86 +0,64 577
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 7, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

38. Francisco Pestana Silva 97 Naval do Funchal 28.90 +0,63 575
39. Steve Alexandre Soares 98 Belenenses 28.96 +0,66 572
40. Joao Ricardo Silva 97 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 29.17 +0,63 559

FTL
Rui Filipe Costa 98 Desportos Barcelos 29.17 +0,64 559
FTL

42. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 29.31 +0,57 551
FTL

43. Joao Filipe Lucas 94 Academica de Coimbra 29.36 +0,61 548
FTL

44. Joao Carlos Paula 94 Galitos 29.44 +0,70 544
FTL

45. Ross Mc Auliffe 99 Munster Squad 29.62 +0,55 534
FTL

46. Marcos Tierno Recio 98 C.N. Parquesol 29.68 +0,62 531
FTL
Filipe Miguel Felix 96 Alges 29.68 +0,71 531
FTL

48. Diogo Carmo Ramos 93 Vilacondense 29.74 +0,68 528
FTL

49. Nuno Miguel Graca 98 Desportiva de Viana 29.91 +0,74 519
FTL

50. Tiago Barros Ferreira 94 Alges 30.13 +0,75 507
FTL

Event 7 Men, 50m Backstroke Absolutos
23-07-2015 - 11:30 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013
Rec Nac Jun17 26.91 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Praga (CZE) 11-07-2009
Rec Nac Jun18 26.58 Alexis Manacas Santos SCP Coimbra 10-04-2010
Rec Nac Sen 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013

TAC-JuvBM Juv B: 29.07  /  TAC-JuvAM Juv A: 29.07  /  TAC-Jun17M Jun17: 29.07  /  TAC-Jun18M Jun18: 29.07  /  TAC-SenM Sen: 29.07
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 26.60 +0,63 738
2. Nathan Keith Theodoris 95 Louletano / Loule Concelho 26.82 +0,60 720
3. Luiz Pedro Pereira 91 Benfica 27.20 +0,62 690
4. Mario Alexandre Pereira 92 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 27.38 +0,56 676
5. Tiago Manuel Teixeira 96 Fafe 27.75 +0,64 650
6. Rodrigo Antonio Rosa 96 Colegio Monte Maior 27.76 +0,70 649
7. Andre Filipe Mendes 92 Nautico Abrantes 27.83 +0,56 644
8. Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca 27.91 +0,63 639
9. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Sporting 27.97 +0,63 634

10. Diogo Gomes Sousa 95 Estrelas S.Joao de Brito 28.01 +0,66 632
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 7, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

11. Joao Pedro Tarquinio 97 Benedita 28.13 +0,62 624
12. Andre Duarte Vaz 93 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 28.17 +0,68 621
13. Joao Jose Laranjeira 98 Campinho 28.24 +0,66 616
14. Viktor Kot 98 Nautico Marinha Grande 28.27 +0,65 614
15. Andre Bras Goncalves 88 Belenenses 28.29 +0,73 613
16. Joao Mota Correia 97 Alcobaca 28.30 +0,69 612
17. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 28.37 +0,67 608
18. Joao Francisco Lopes 98 Braga 28.38 +0,61 607
19. Francisco Rogerio Santos 98 Benedita 28.51 +0,78 599
20. Diogo Fontes Moreira 93 Leixoes 28.54 +0,58 597
21. Joao Diogo Fernandes 98 Benfica 28.58 +0,66 595
22. Joao Pedro Santos 95 Estarreja 28.59 +0,67 594
23. Job Santos Silva 96 Feirense 28.60 +0,64 593
24. Igor Araujo Mogne 96 Sporting 28.71 +0,68 587
25. Joao Manuel Fernandes 97 Naval do Funchal 28.77 +0,62 583
26. Pedro Romanoski Carvalho 94 Famalicao 28.78 +0,61 582
27. Luis Filipe Fonseca 97 Estremoz / Estremozcarnes 28.82 +0,65 580
28. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 28.86 +0,68 577

Afonso Filipe Gaspar 97 Nautico Abrantes 28.86 +0,64 577
30. Francisco Pestana Silva 97 Naval do Funchal 28.90 +0,63 575
31. Steve Alexandre Soares 98 Belenenses 28.96 +0,66 572
32. Joao Ricardo Silva 97 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 29.17 +0,63 559

FTL
Rui Filipe Costa 98 Desportos Barcelos 29.17 +0,64 559
FTL

34. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 29.31 +0,57 551
FTL

35. Joao Filipe Lucas 94 Academica de Coimbra 29.36 +0,61 548
FTL

36. Joao Carlos Paula 94 Galitos 29.44 +0,70 544
FTL

37. Filipe Miguel Felix 96 Alges 29.68 +0,71 531
FTL

38. Diogo Carmo Ramos 93 Vilacondense 29.74 +0,68 528
FTL

39. Nuno Miguel Graca 98 Desportiva de Viana 29.91 +0,74 519
FTL

40. Tiago Barros Ferreira 94 Alges 30.13 +0,75 507
FTL
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 7, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

Event 7 Men, 50m Backstroke Seniores
23-07-2015 - 11:30 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013
Rec Nac Sen 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013

TAC-SenM : 29.07
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 26.60 +0,63 738
2. Nathan Keith Theodoris 95 Louletano / Loule Concelho 26.82 +0,60 720
3. Luiz Pedro Pereira 91 Benfica 27.20 +0,62 690
4. Mario Alexandre Pereira 92 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 27.38 +0,56 676
5. Tiago Manuel Teixeira 96 Fafe 27.75 +0,64 650
6. Rodrigo Antonio Rosa 96 Colegio Monte Maior 27.76 +0,70 649
7. Andre Filipe Mendes 92 Nautico Abrantes 27.83 +0,56 644
8. Diogo Gomes Sousa 95 Estrelas S.Joao de Brito 28.01 +0,66 632
9. Andre Duarte Vaz 93 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 28.17 +0,68 621

10. Andre Bras Goncalves 88 Belenenses 28.29 +0,73 613
11. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 28.37 +0,67 608
12. Diogo Fontes Moreira 93 Leixoes 28.54 +0,58 597
13. Joao Pedro Santos 95 Estarreja 28.59 +0,67 594
14. Job Santos Silva 96 Feirense 28.60 +0,64 593
15. Igor Araujo Mogne 96 Sporting 28.71 +0,68 587
16. Pedro Romanoski Carvalho 94 Famalicao 28.78 +0,61 582
17. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 28.86 +0,68 577
18. Joao Filipe Lucas 94 Academica de Coimbra 29.36 +0,61 548

FTL
19. Joao Carlos Paula 94 Galitos 29.44 +0,70 544

FTL
20. Filipe Miguel Felix 96 Alges 29.68 +0,71 531

FTL
21. Diogo Carmo Ramos 93 Vilacondense 29.74 +0,68 528

FTL
22. Tiago Barros Ferreira 94 Alges 30.13 +0,75 507

FTL
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN/SOMAGUE

Coimbra, 23.7. - 26.7.2015

Event 7, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

Event 7 Boys, 50m Backstroke Junior 18
23-07-2015 - 11:30 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013
Rec Nac Jun18 26.58 Alexis Manacas Santos SCP Coimbra 10-04-2010

TAC-Jun18M : 29.07
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca 27.91 +0,63 639
2. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Sporting 27.97 +0,63 634
3. Joao Pedro Tarquinio 97 Benedita 28.13 +0,62 624
4. Joao Mota Correia 97 Alcobaca 28.30 +0,69 612
5. Joao Manuel Fernandes 97 Naval do Funchal 28.77 +0,62 583
6. Luis Filipe Fonseca 97 Estremoz / Estremozcarnes 28.82 +0,65 580
7. Afonso Filipe Gaspar 97 Nautico Abrantes 28.86 +0,64 577
8. Francisco Pestana Silva 97 Naval do Funchal 28.90 +0,63 575
9. Joao Ricardo Silva 97 Nautico /Urgicentro-Sanfil 29.17 +0,63 559

FTL
10. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 29.31 +0,57 551

FTL

Event 7 Boys, 50m Backstroke Junior 17
23-07-2015 - 11:30 SOMAGUE Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 25.78 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Barcelona (ESP) 03-08-2013
Rec Nac Jun17 26.91 Alexis Manacas Santos FPN Praga (CZE) 11-07-2009

TAC-Jun17M : 29.07
Points: FINA 2015

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Joao Jose Laranjeira 98 Campinho 28.24 +0,66 616
2. Viktor Kot 98 Nautico Marinha Grande 28.27 +0,65 614
3. Joao Francisco Lopes 98 Braga 28.38 +0,61 607
4. Francisco Rogerio Santos 98 Benedita 28.51 +0,78 599
5. Joao Diogo Fernandes 98 Benfica 28.58 +0,66 595
6. Steve Alexandre Soares 98 Belenenses 28.96 +0,66 572
7. Rui Filipe Costa 98 Desportos Barcelos 29.17 +0,64 559

FTL
8. Nuno Miguel Graca 98 Desportiva de Viana 29.91 +0,74 519

FTL


